Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Counties Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. No. 9
	5th Revised SHEET NO. 1
Farmers Rural Electric Coop. Corp.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 9
Name of Issuing Corporation	4th Revised SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE
SCHEDULE R - RESIDENTIAL SERV	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the	e seller.
AVAILABILITY:	
Available to residents for all uses in the farm and for other consumers using sing below 50 KW for ordinary merchandising estatement shops, garages and service stations and community buildings, all subject to the and regulations of the seller. Three-phase provided to consumers located within 1,000 three-phase line. TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, or three phase where available secondary voltages.	gle-phase service ablishments, schools, churches e established rules e service may be feet of existing SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE JUN 01 1986 atlable, 60 cycles, FURSUANTTO 807 KAR 5:011
RATES PER MONTH:	BY: 2 Regnegar
First 50 KWH @ Next 150 KWH @ Remaining KWH @	14.012¢ per KWH (I) 8.421¢ per KWH (I) 5.877¢ per KWH (I)
All rates are applicable to the Fuel A and may be increased or decreased by an amount to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as bi Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance The allowance for line losses will not exceed based on a twelve-month moving average of Fuel Clause is subject to all other applications out in 807 KAR 5:056.	ount per KWH equal led by the for line losses. led 10% and is such losses. This
ATE OF ISSUE May 28, 1986 DATE EF.	FECTIVE June 1, 1986
ISSUED BY Jos Falloway TITLE	General Manager
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ Case No. 9446 dated May 15,	ic Service Commission of Ky. in 1986

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Countie Community, Tow	s Served n or City
	P.S.C. No	9
	6th Revised SHE	ET NO. 2
Farmers Rural Electric Coop. Corp.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 9
Name of Issuing Corporation	5th Revised SHE	ET NO. 2
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
SCHEDULE R - RESIDENTIAL SER	VICE	RATE PER UNIT
MINIMUM CHARGES: The minimum monthly charge to consumer above rate shall be \$7.01 for single-phase	service. Payment	(I)
of the minimum charge shall entitle the con of the number of KWH corresponding to the maccordance with the foregoing rate. The micharge for three-phase service shall be \$.7 installed transformer capacity.	ninimum changelciseRVIC nimum monthly OF KEI 5 per KVA of EFFE JUN O PURSUANTIC	NTUCKY
TERMS OF PAYMENT: The above rates are net, the gross rat but not more than \$5.00 on the unpaid amoun monthly bill is not paid by the 15th of the the meter reading date, the gross rates shadelayed payment charge shall be applicable churches and community buildings.	BY: A. By: A. By:	oghog ar
ATE OF ISSUE May 28, 1986 DATE EFF	FECTIVE June 1, 1	986
ISSUED BY Jalleway TITLE	General Manage	<u>r</u>
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ: Case No. 9446 dated May 15	ic Service Commission, 1986	on of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Counties Community, Tow	Served n or City
	P.S.C. No.	
	5th Revised SHE	
Towns Dural Floghnia Coon Corn	CANCELLING P.S.C.	-
Farmers Rural Electric Coop. Corp. Name of Issuing Corporation	4th Revised SHE	
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
SCHEDULE C - COMMERCIAL & INDUSTR	IAL SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the	seller	
AVAILABILITY: Available to consumers for condustrial loads for all uses including lig power, including oil well services, all subjectablished rules and regulations of the se	hting, heating and bject to the PUBLIC SER eller. OF	VICE COMMISSION KENTUCKY FECTIVE
TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, or three-phase of cycles at available voltages.	se where available,	
RATES PER MONTH	PURSUANT SEC	TO 807 KAR 5:011,
RATES PER MONTH 1. For all consumers whose kilowatt demand Kilowatt Demand Charge:	is less than 50 KW	Teog hegan
Kilowatt Demand Charge:	None	
First 50 KWH @ Next 150 KWH @ Remaining KWH @	14.012¢ per KWH 8.639¢ per KWH 6.373¢ per KWH	(I) (I) (I)
2. For all consumers whose kilowatt demand	is 50 KW or above	and the second s
Kilowatt Demand Charge Per KW	\$ 4.93	
Energy Charge:		
First 10,000 KWH @ Next 20,000 KWH @ REmaining KWH @	5.205¢ per KWH 5.035¢ per KWH 4.890¢ per KWH	(I) (I) (I)
ATE OF ISSUE May 28, 1986 DATE EF	FECTIVE June 1,	1986
ISSUED BY Jalley ATITLE	General Manager	=
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ	ic Service Commissi	on of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Counties Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. No. 9
	5th Revised SHEET NO. 4
_Farmers Rural Electric Coop. Corp.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 9
Name of Issuing Corporation	4th Revised SHEET NO. 4
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE
SCHEDULE C - COMMERCIAL & INDUSTE	RIAL SERVICE RATE PER UNIT
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND:	21210 255425 2244420
The billing demand shall be the maximum established by the consumer for any period consecutive minutes during the month for what rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demandjusted for power factor as provided below POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: The consumer agrees to maintain unity nearly as practicable. Power factor may be time. Should such measurements indicate the factor at the time of maximum demand is less demand for billing purposes shall be the defor recorded by the demand meter multiplied divided by the per cent power factor.	of fifteen ich the bill is and meter and JUN 01 1986 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: power factor as e measured at any nat the power ss than 85%, the emand as indicated
The minimum monthly charge under the abe \$7.01 for single-phase service. Payment charge shall entitle the consumer to the use of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimum accordance with the foregoing rate. The minimum monthly charge for three-phase 75¢ per KVA of installed transformer cape minimum monthly charge stated in the service it is necessary to extend or re-enforce exifacilities, the minimum monthly charge may assure adequate compensation for the added the minimum charge is increased in accordance of this section, additional energy shall be accordance with the foregoing rate schedule.	cof the minimum se of the number .mum charge in whase service shall eacity or the se contract. Where esting distribution be increased to facilities. Where lice with the terms e included in
ATE OF ISSUE May 28, 1986 DATE EFT	FECTIVE June 1, 1986
ISSUED BY Mame of Officer TITLE	General Manager
Essued by authority of an Order of the Publicase No. 9446 dated May 15,	

Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Counties Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. No. 9 5th Revised SHEET NO. 6 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 9 Farmers Rural Electric Coop. Corp. Name of Issuing Corporation 4th Revised SHEET NO. 6 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE OL - OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE PER UNIT PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller OF KENTUCKY AVAILABILITY: To individuals, towns, villages and others for controlled EFFECTIVE single or multiple outdoor lighting from dusk to dawn. Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one year JUN 01 1986 and is subject to the rules and regulations of the seller as approved by ANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, the Kentucky Public Service Commission. SECTION 9 (2) RATE PER FIXTURE: Monthly Monthly Charge Type of Lamp Watts KWH Usage Per Lamp Mercury Vapor 175 70 \$ 6.41 Mercury Vapor 250 98 7.19 (I) Mercury Vapor 400 156 10.90 (I)Mercury Vapor 1000 378 18.44 (I)Sodium Vapor 100 42 6.88 (I)Sodium Vapor 150 63 7.91 (I)Sodium Vapor 250 105 10.61 (I)Sodium Vapor 400 165 13.43 (I)Sodium Vapor 1000 385 28.92 (I)FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056. CONDITIONS OF SERVICE: 1. Outdoor lighting, including lamps, fixture, other necessary facilities and electric energy, will be furnished by the Cooperative. 2. Above service is limited to one existing wood pole per fixture. 3. Lamp replacements will be furnished and made by the Cooperative except in cases of vandalism or willful destruction. 4. Service required other than the above shall be paid for by the consumer according to the initial cost of such installation.

ATE OF ISSUE	May 28, 1986	DATE EFFEC	TIVE	June 1, 19	86	
ISSUED BY B	Salleway of Officer ity of an Order of dated	TITLE	Genera	al Manager		
Name	of Officer					2,
Issued by zuthor:	ity of an Orde/r of	the Public	Service	Commission	of Ky.	in 4
Case No. 9446	$_{5}$ dated $_{0}$	May 15, 1986	;	•		0,6
			,			Ü

Form for filing	Rate Schedules	For	All Co			
		P.S	S.C. No	•	***************************************	
		_2n	d Revised	SHEET	, NO.	6L
Farmers Rural El Name of Issuing	ectric Coop. Corp.	CAN	ICELLING P.	s.c. No	,	9
Walle of Ibbuild	501 p 0 1 d 0 1 0 1:	_ls	t Revised	SHEET	' NO	6L
	CLASSIFICA	TION OF SEF	RVICE			
RESIDENT	TIAL SERVICE T-O-D S	CHEDULE R T-O	-D	Р	RATE ER UNI	
EXPERIME	ENTAL RESIDENTIAL SERVICE	- TIME-OF-DA	Y	and a transfer of the second o		
AVAILABILITY OF SER	EVICE					
consumers eligible Service TOD is for designed to provide pricing and its eff in the Cooperative' this tariff will be	find limited to two years for Tariff Residential S the purpose of conductine data to evaluate the confect on the use of electrics service area. Consume a selected by the Cooperathe Cooperative's residen	ervice. Taring a time-of-dest and beneficity by resingulars who will butive and will	ff Residentia ay rate experts of time-of dential consume eligible for agree volunt	riment f-day imers		
will require the ir	ited to the consumers selnstallation of a special E-peak kilowatt-hours.	ected by the meter capable	Cooperative a	ing -		NOISSI
This tariff is avai	ilable for single-phase s	service only.	PUF	RSUANTTO) 807 KAR ON 9 (1)	₹5:011,
RATES			BY:			au
ON-PEAK RATE:	Service Charge Under 200 KWH/Mo. Service Charge Over 200 KWH/Mo.	\$ 7.88	3421 per KWH		(I) (I) (I)	V
OFF-PEAK RATE:	Under 200 KWH/Mo. Over 200 KWH/Mo.		0053 per KWH 3526 per KWH		(I)	
	hours used per month wil Ef-peak kilowatt hour and			k for		
_ATE OF ISSUE	May 28, 1986	DATE EFFECT	IVE Jur	ne 1, 19	986	
ISSUED BY	dallaway :	PITLE	General Mar	nager		Marie 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Issued by authoric Case No. 944	ity of an Order of th	ne Publ ic S May 15, 198		nission	of Ky	. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Counties Community, Tow	s Served n or City
	P.S.C. No	9
	<u>lst Revised</u> SHE	ET NO. 6N
Farmers Rural Electric Coop. Corp.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 9
Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHE	ET NO. 6N
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
SCHEDULE D - LARGE COMMERCIAL/INDUS OPTIONAL TIME-OF-DAY R		RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the	seller	estación y habita
AVAILABILITY: Available to consumers for condustrial loads whose kilowatt demand is 5 all uses including lighting, heating and pot to the established rules and regulations for	O KW or above for wer, all subjusted SER the seller.	VICE COMMISSION KENTUCKY FFECTIVE
TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, or three-phase of three-phase of three-phase or th	ase where available JUN	01 1986
RATES PER MONTH	PURSUANT SEC BY:	TO 807 KAR 5:011, HON 9 (1) Long hogan
Kilowatt Demand Charge:	\$4.93 Per KW	0(1)
Energy Charge:		
First 10,000 KWH @ Next 20,000 KWH @ Remaining KWH @	5.205¢ per KWH 5.035¢ per KWH 4.890¢ per KWH	(I) (I) (I)
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND:		
The billing demand shall be the maximum established by the consumer for any period consecutive minutes during the on-peak hour seller in the consumer's service contract differ which the bill is rendered, as indicated demand meter and adjusted for power factor	of fifteen s specified by the uring the month d or recorded by a	
_ATE OF ISSUE May 28, 1986 DATE EF	FECTIVE June 1,	1986
ISSUED BY Of Allow Down TITLE	General Manage	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ Case No. 9446 dated May 15,	ic Service Commissi	<u></u>